KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

All blanks must be complete

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

OPERATOR: License#			API No. 15-	API No. 15							
Name: Address 1:										Spot Descri	
					Sec Twp S. R E W						
Address 2:						feet from					
City:	State:	Zip:	+		feet from E / W Line of Section						
Contact Person:					GPS Location: Lat:						
Contact Person Email:				Lagas Nam	Lease Name:						
Field Contact Person:											
Field Contact Person Pho	ne:()				SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Spud Date: Date Shut-In:						
	()			Gas Sto							
	1			Spud Date:		Date Shut-In:					
	Conductor	Surfac	ce	Production	Intermedia	ate Liner	Tubing				
Size											
Setting Depth											
Amount of Cement											
Top of Cement											
Bottom of Cement											
Casing Fluid Level from S	urface:		_ How Deter	mined?			Date:				
Casing Squeeze(s):	<i>p)</i> to w	/ 9	sacks of ceme	ent, to	(bottom) w /	sacks of cement.	Date:				
Do you have a valid Oil &	Gas Lease? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No									
Depth and Type: 🗌 Junł	k in Hole at	Tools in Hole	e at	Casing Leaks:	Yes No	Depth of casing leak(s):					
Type Completion:	(depth)	of DV Tool	(depth)	w / sacks	s of cement	Port Collar: w /	sack o	f cement			
								r oomont			
Packer Type:											
Total Depth:	Plug Ba	ack Depth:		Plug Back Metho	od:						
Geological Date:											
Formation Name	Formation	n Top Formatio	n Base		Com	pletion Information					
1	At:	to	Feet	Perforation Interval	to	Feet or Open Hole Interv	al to	Feet			

Submitted Electronically

Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:	Results:	Date Plugged:	Date Repaired:	Date Put Back in Service:
Review Completed by:		Comments:			
TA Approved: Yes De	nied Date:				

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

There first the one one on an And there and the boot	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.682.7933
	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400
Image: Note of the state Image:	KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.902.6450
And how here the loss how here here here here here here here her	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.261.6250

CASING MECHANI	CAL INTEGRITY TEST]	DO	CKET#	D 26528	
Disposal Well	Enhanced Recovery: Repressuring	SW NW NE	, Sec	,T	S,R	W
	Flood	4290	Feet f	rom South	Section Line	
	Tertiary	2310		rom East S	Section Line	
Date injection started	0 00 00		yfert		Well # _ 2	
API #15- 009-2415	8-00-00	County Bar	rton			
Operator: L D Drillin	g	Operator Licen	se# 60)39		
Name &				11	KCC	
Address $7 \le 26^{\text{th}} \text{Address}$		Contact Person		Ilmann	APR 12	2017
	, KS 67530		93-3051		LIAVO	TO
	ess Psi; Max Inj		_ bbl/d;	. L	HAYS,	NO
- contract of the second s	jection above production luctor Surface	Injection Produce	on below production	tion Liner		70-1-1
Size	8 5/8"	5 ½		Liner	Size	Tubing 2 3/8"
Set at	288'				Size Set at	
Cement Top	0w225sx				Туре	
"Bottom	288'	3452	2'		-545	0
DV/Perf.	T	D (and plug back)		3600'		ft. depth
Packer type		ize $5\frac{1}{2}$ "	Set at		3425'	1
Zone of injection	3452' ft. to ft.	3600'	open hole			
Type MIT: Pressure	: 02 Radioactiv	ve Tracer Survey:		Temperati	ire Survey:	
F Time: Start 0 E Pressures: 300 O		 Min Set up 1 Set up 2 	System Pres. Annular Pres.	-	- 62	
A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Set up 3	Fluid loss dur	ing test	bb	ls.
Tested: Casing	or Casing – Tubing	Annulus 🗶				
The bottom of the tes	ted zone in shut in with A	packer				
Test Date <u>4/12/1</u>	7 Using A+	WIndust	ries	Co	mpany's Equip	ment
The operator hereby	certifies that the zone betwee	en g		3425'		feet
was the zone tested	Signature	Man			Title	
The results were Satisfa State Agent: Broc EMARKS:	actory K Margina	Il No Title: <u>PIRT II</u>	ot Satisfactory		CFA22	
CC Orgin. Conservat			04 Dist. Off			
Computer Update	Is there Chemical Seals	ant or a Mechanic	cal Casing patel			
PS Lat <u>38.359</u>		ong -028 .	61694	(II) - しつら	f YES please describ	e in REMARKS) KCC Form U-7

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner Laura Kelly, Governor

September 08, 2020

Marilyn Davis L. D. Drilling, Inc. 7 SW 26 AVE GREAT BEND, KS 67530-6525

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-009-24158-00-00 SEYFERT 2 NE/4 Sec.35-19S-12W Barton County, Kansas

Dear Marilyn Davis:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 09/08/2021.

* If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.

* If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.

* If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 09/08/2021.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD WILLIAMS"